PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4888820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY KUSKIN	09/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATHEROS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	529 ALMANOR AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085-3512	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8325689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lsabido@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name:QUALCOMM INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVEAddress Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112028C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Linda SMITH/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=112028C1_ASST (Inventor to Atheros Communications, Inc.)_2004-09-03#page1.tif source=112028C1_ASST (Inventor to Atheros Communications, Inc.)_2004-09-03#page2.tif

PATENT 504842083 REEL: 045378 FRAME: 0236

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Atheros Communications, Inc.			
Jeffrey KUSKIN	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 3, 2004 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 529 Almanor Avenue City: Sunnyvale State: California Country: US Zip: 94085-3512 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 8,325,689			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0</u>			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 5775 Morehouse Drive	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information			
State: California Zip: 92121				
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number: 112028C1				
Email Address: Isabido@qualcomm.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Linda SMITH/	March 28, 2018			
Signature	Date			
Linda SMITH	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	turnium territoria de la constanta de la const			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 045378 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Jeff Kuskin of 2042 Cecelia Way Mountain View, CA 94040

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Atheros Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 529 Almanor Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085-3512, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"EFFICIENT DATA TRANSMISSION BY DATA AGGREGATION"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

reffer

Executed this 3 day of Sept , 2004.

Witness signature:

AL

ተልቸ**ደ**ለተ ያ**626**6: የዩድትር ማለሃዊ *378 የጉ*ድ